FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar

RECORDATIO

05-26-1999

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

ITAG

Patent and Trademark Office

POBA/REV02 FEB 1 2 1955	101045307
Tab settings → → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioners Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): 2.12.99 FRUEH, Jochen	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
•	Name: Claus Ettensberger Corporation
	Address: 16200 South Figueroa Street
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u> </u>
☑ Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Gardena State/Prov.: California
☐ Other	Country: USA ZIP: 90248
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
29/090,775 7/15/98	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Matthew W. Stavish	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 36,286	
Address: LONGACRE & WHITE	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
1919 South Eads Street	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 401	
City: Arlington State/Prov.: Virginia	8. Deposit account number:
02/23/1999 PUTLEDG in 00000002 29090775 ZIP: 22202	12-2139
AZ FC-FA1	
DONOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Matthew W. Stravish	February 10, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature 2 Date
Total number of pages including of	cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 009966 FRAME: 0641

Please return signed/recorded to: LONGACRE & UHITE Suice 401, 1919 S. Eads:Street Artington, VA 22202 USA

Name:

RECORDED: 02/12/1999

4)

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

ASSIGNMENT

			•			
**************************************	In consideration o lable consideratio	of the sum of One	Dollar (\$	1.00) and oth	ner good	and
۷۵.			or me ande	ersigned, to	MIC:	
	(1) Jochen F	RUEH/////	5)			
<pre>Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)</pre>	(2)		5)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	(3)		7)			
	(4)		3)			
	the receipt and sundersigned who unto,	sufficiency of what the behest of	nich are he , hereby se	reby acknowle all, assign a	edged by ind trans	the sfer
Insert Name	Claus Et	tensberger Corpo	ration			
of Assig nee Address	16200 Sou	th Figueroa Str	eet, Garden	na, CA 90248	 :	
AGG 233	(hereinafter des interest for the invention known	e United State	EE") the e s of Amer	entire right, ica and Can	title ada in	and the
Title of Invention	FRONT FAC	CE OF VEHICLE WH	EEL			
	America has been is about to be fi and request the U to issue said Let as ASSIGNEE, its undersigned agreeshall hereafter	iled therein, and nited States Committers Patent to to successors, assing that the attornal controls in the second control control	d the under missioner o the said ASS gns and led neys of rec	signed hereb f Patents and SIGNEE, for i gal represent ord in said	y author Tradema ts inter atives;	ize erks est the
·.	AND the undersupon request of the representatives, all divisions, conto testify and eassigns and legal ASSIGNEE'S full putransferred.	and without furt ntinuations, sub execute any pape representative	, its succember remuner stitutes, a ers for ASSs, deemed e	ssors, assign ration, in and .nd reissues t SIGNEE, its : assential by .	s and le i to any hereof; successo ASSIGNEE	gal and and rs,
Please sign	Signed on the dat	es indicated he	eide our e	ionaturos		
with application			JIGE OUL S.	-		
INVE	NTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED		<u>WITNESS (ES</u>	<u>5)</u>	
1)		10/23/98				
Name: Jochen 2)	FRUEH	nu	1			
Name:				// /		
3)			Ź	7		

PATENT REEL: 009966 FRAME: 0642